(excluding brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.00565% and AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under
the Global Offering.

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the
over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Monday, 30 January 2023 (Hong Kong time).

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PARTIAL EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the partial

exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Immediately after
completion of the partial

exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Shareholders
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
total issued

share capital
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
total issued

share capital

Controlling Shareholders 247,635,035 35.38% 247,635,035 35.35%
Meiji (China) Investment Company 155,451,785 22.21% 155,451,785 22.19%
Directors
– TAN Yong Nang 26,945,111 3.85% 26,945,111 3.85%
– Edgar Dowse COLLINS 6,837,060 0.98% 6,837,060 0.98%
– YANG Ku 2,555,000 0.37% 2,555,000 0.36%
Cornerstone Investors
– Well Alliance 12,154,000 1.74% 12,154,000 1.74%
– Proterra Asia Food Fund 3 VCC
 (on behalf of and for the account
 of its sub-fund Proterra Asia Food
 Fund 3 LP SF) 12,154,000 1.74% 12,154,000 1.74%
Other public shareholders 236,125,121 33.74% 236,731,121 33.80%

Total 699,857,112 100% 700,463,112 100%

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Company will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$3.88 million (after
deducting the underwriting commissions and other estimated expenses payable by the Company
in connection with the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option) for the 606,000 Shares to
be issued and allotted following the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option. The Company
intends to allocate the additional net proceeds for the purposes as set out in the section headed
“Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

4

STABILISING ACTIONS AND END OF STABILISATION PERIOD